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23/469 Ardagh Voluntary Housing Association Ltd. P 04/10/2023 the provision of an additional vehicular entrance, car parking and all ancillary 
site works
Ardagh Sheltered Housing
Reerasta North
Ardagh
Co. Limerick

23/473 Sean O'Sullivan P 04/10/2023 the redevelopment and restoration of the protected structure at Castle Oliver 
West Lodge, to reroof and make habitable as a private dwelling and also the 
installation of a wastewater treatment system
West Gate Lodge Castle Oliver
Ardpatrick
Kilmallock
Co. Limerick

23/475 Kalimna Ltd. P 03/10/2023 the construction of new 22-unit housing development consisting of the 
following: 6 No 4 bedroom detached dwellinghouses, 2 No 3-bedroom semi-
detached dwellinghouses, 10 No 3 bedroom townhouses, and 4 no 2 
bedroom townhouses, new vehicular entrance, storm and surface water 
sewers including attenuation system, public lighting, boundary walls, 
footpaths, open spaces, new entrance to existing dwellinghouse to the north 
west together with all other ancillary site works
Moore Street
Turagh
Cappamore
Co. Limerick
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23/60680 Kathleen Conway R 05/10/2023 as Built Extensions and Entrance including All Ancillary Works
Inch St. Lawrence North
Ballyneety
Co. Limerick.
V94YHN9

23/60681 David & Bridget Breen R 05/10/2023 Detached Structure in Conjunction with Family Home, Consisting of Study / 
Playroom / Home Office, Store, Boiler Room, Washroom, Corridor Including 
All Ancillary Works
Oldtown (Bennett)
Hospital
Co. Limerick
V35 WD68

23/60714 Patrick & Katriona Moloney P 03/10/2023 changes to the approved design of the proposed extension to the existing 
dwelling granted under planning file ref 211126 and all associated site works
Dromtrasna Hartnett
Abbeyfeale
Co. Limerick
V94XP9P

23/60718 Martin Hayes P 03/10/2023 the relocation and upgrade of the Septic tank system (new septic tank and 
percolation area installation)
Ballyfruta
Garryspillane
Kilmallock
V35NY61
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23/60720 Allied Metal Rycling (Ireland) Limited R 03/10/2023 a permanent hardcore surface for storage of new products manufactured 
onsite which stainless steel vessels, pipework, platforms, ductwork and other 
systems
The Old Myson (Rettig) Heating Controls Factory
Sheehans Rd., Gortboy,
Newcastle West
V42 TD39

23/60722 Una & Bernard Hogan P 04/10/2023 the demolition of a small single storey store to the south east of the Public 
House and its replacement with residential accommodation spread over 2 
levels and joining in to the present first floor level over the Public House for 
use as their private family home,  as well as the construction of 2 no. 2 storey 
houses (2 units in total, semi-detached) on the vacant site to the immediate 
southeast of the public house, with vehicular access from the minor road to 
the northeast of the site, as well as all associated site works on and under land 
including entrance gates, boundary treatment, connections and all ancillary 
site works
Hogans Public House and adjoining vacant site
Main Street
Oola, Co. Limerick
E34 FA33
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23/60723 Rebecca Collum P 04/10/2023 changes to that approved under application 22/88, including a change of 
applicant, a redefined site boundary, a repositioned and redesigned single 
storey dwelling and a repositioned and redesigned detached single car 
garage. All other aspects of the development to remain as previously 
approved
Creeves
Askeaton
Co. Limerick

10
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